0	05-31-2007	Attorney Docket <u>UD 051770-6</u>
25-	MAY 2 5 2007 g	EET
5.	To the Dire (with signed english denistation)	.ttached document copy
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
	 Arthur CHENG Alexander KLISTORNER Jonathan Mathew DYER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name: OBJECTIVISION LIMITED Address: UNIT 145 NATIONAL INNOVATION CENTRE, AUSTRALIAN TECHNOLOGY PARK, EVELEIGH, NEW SOUTH WALES 1430
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name Joint Research Agreement □ Change of Address * Government Interest Assignment (old address above) Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License * may be by attorney	AUSTRALIA Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
	Other Execution Date(s): 1. May 11, 2007 2. May 11, 2007 3. May 11, 2007	
İ	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
	☐ Being filed together with a new	w application.
	▶ Patent Application No.(s): 29/273,230	☐ Patent No.(s):
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes	⊠ _{No}
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: John Richards	1
05/30	Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959 2007 DBYRNE 00000222 29273230	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 @ \$40.00 each Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
01 FC	/	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
	9. Signature: John Richards Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:	May 21, 2007 Date
I.		

Attorney Docket No. UD 051770-61

ASSIGNMENT

We, Arthur Cheng, of 40 Northland Road, Bellevue Hill, New South Wales 2023 Australia Alexander Klistorner of 10 KalangRoad, Mt Colah, New South Wales 2074 Australia

Jonathan Mathew Dyer of Unit 2/10 Salisbury Road, Rose Bay, New South Wales 2029, Australia For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to ObjectiVision Limited, an Australian company ACN 090 253 697, having its principal place of business at Unit 145 National innovation Centre, Australian Technology Park, Eveleigh, New South Wales 1430, Australia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Flexible printed circuit board electrode assembly for measurement of electrophysiological signals United States Application Number 29/273230 filed 28 February 2007; and in and to all Letters Patent

and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment

Signature of Witness Name of Witness: VADIM ALKHIKOV

Dated:

Alexander Klistorner

Name of Witness: VADIM ALKHINA

Dated:

Signature of Witness

Name of witness: VADIH ALKHIMOV

S&F REF: 778176US

PATENT REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0499



Attorney Docket No. UD 051770-6

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

MAILING

 \boxtimes

deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Date: May 21, 2007

FACSIMILE

transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and
Trademark Office (671) 273-0140)

Signature

John Richards

(type or print name of person certifying)

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 1 of 2) 16-6

PATENT REEL: 019380 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 05/25/2007